e

 f
ro

m
a

n
 a

ff
ili

a
te

d
 i
n

su
re

r.
1

N
a

m
e

 o
f

R
e

in
s
u

re
r

2
T

o
ta

l
R

e
c
o

v
e

ra
b

le
s

3
C

e
d

e
d

 P
re

m
iu

m
s

4
A

ff
ili

a
te

d
6
.

FA
RM
 B
UR
EA
U
PR
OP
 &
 C
AS
 I
NS
 C
O

37
1,
22
6

37
6,
09
3

Ye
s
 [
 X
 ]

No
 [

 ]

7
.

AC
E
AM
ER
 I
NS
 C
O

64
,2
96

19
9,
25
1

Ye
s
 [

 ]

No
 [
 X
 ]

8
.

AM
ER
IC
AN
 A
GR
IC
UL
TU
RA
L
IN
S
CO

3,
03
6

1,
64
9

Ye
s
 [

 ]

No
 [
 X
 ]

9
.

FA
CT
OR
Y
MU
T
IN
S
CO

2,
98
3

5,
17
6

Ye
s
 [

 ]

No
 [
 X
 ]

1
0
.

SA
FE
TY
 N
AT
L
CA
S
CO
RP

2,
92
5

1,
57
6

Ye
s
 [

 ]

No
 [
 X
 ]

N
O

T
E

:
 D

is
c
lo

s
u

re
 o

f
th

e
 f

iv
e

 l
a

rg
e

s
t

p
ro

v
is

io
n

a
l
c
o

m
m

is
s
io

n
 r

a
te

s
 s

h
o

u
ld

 e
x
c
lu

d
e

 m
a

n
d

a
to

ry
 p

o
o

ls
 a

n
d

 j
o

in
t

u
n

d
e

rw
ri
ti
n

g
 a

s
s
o

c
ia

ti
o

n
s
.

28

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2025 OF THE WESTERN AGRICULTURAL INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 11,538,398 11,538,398

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 467,826 467,826

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 745,871 (745,871)

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 40,061 40,061

5. Other assets 2,951,557 2,951,557

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 450,828,601 450,828,601

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27)

8. Totals (Line 28) 15,743,713 450,082,730 465,826,443

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 200,658 219,975,234 220,175,892

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 1,408,547 1,693,125 3,101,672

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 230,719,600 230,719,600

12. Advance premiums (Line 10)

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2)

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 2,302,129 (2,302,129)

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 3,100 (3,100)

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14)

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16)

18. Other liabilities 756,952 756,952

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 4,671,386 450,082,730 454,754,116

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27)

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 11,072,327 X X X 11,072,327

22. Totals (Line 38) 15,743,713 450,082,730 465,826,443

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [ X ]  No [  ]

If yes, give full explanation:
The company participates in a reinsurance pooling agreement with an affiliated company. Under the terms of the agreement, the Company cedes to the affiliate
all of its business.

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2025 OF THE WESTERN AGRICULTURAL INSURANCE COMPANY

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE

Schedule H - Part 2

NONE

Schedule H - Part 3

NONE

Schedule H - Part 4

NONE

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims